PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CVRx, Inc.	09/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVRx, Inc.	
Street Address:	9201 West Broadway Avenue, Suite 650	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55445	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13360339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123499266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: vomhof@ptslaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael Gates

Address Line 1: 4800 IDS Center Address Line 2: 80 S. 8th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3511.538US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Vomhof	
Signature:	/Jennifer Vomhof/	
Date:	09/17/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CVRx_ConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031287 FRAME: 0893

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CVRx Incorporated, a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal offices at 9201 West Broadway Avenue, Suite 650, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55445, has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions listed in the table below pursuant to the relevant assignments as indicated in the table;

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REEL/FRAME	RECORDATION DATE
Measurement of Patient Physiological Parameters	13/372,412	02-13-2012	027716 / 0773	02-16-2012
Measurement of Patient Physiological Parameters	13/682,317	11-20-2012	029334 / 0453	11-21-2012
Devices and Methods for Treatment of Heart Failure and Associated Conditions	13/360,339	01-27-2012	027639 / 0239	02-02-2012

WHEREAS, the assignments prepared and executed for each application in the above table erroneously listed the state of incorporation of CVRx as Minnesota;

WHEREAS, CVRx confirms that at all times it has been a duly organized business entity existing under the laws of Delaware and the previously recorded assignments were to CVRx Corporation, a Delaware corporation;

NOW THEREFORE, CVRx files this Confirmatory Assignment to reflect the correct and actual state of incorporation of the company.

Date: 9-17-13

By: Dr. Robert S. Kieval

Executive V.P. and Chief Technology Officer

CVRx, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 031287 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 09/17/2013